
 
 

Plot and Burial Costs 
Purchase of a Plot 
Adult Standard Plot (48” x 96“) 
  Perpetual Care & Maintenance 
 
 
Cremation Plot (24” x 24“) 
  Perpetual Care & Maintenance 
 
 
Infant Plot (30” x 60“) 
  Perpetual Care & Maintenance 
 
 
Mausoleum Plot 
 

Burial Fees 
Adult Standard Opening & Closing 
  State Required Grave Liner 
  Sales Tax on Liner 
 
 
Cremation Opening & Closing 
  State Required Grave Liner 
  Sales Tax on Liner 
 
 
Infant Opening & Closing 
  State Required Grave Liner 
  Sales Tax on Liner 
 
 
Mausoleum Interment 
 

 
$800.00 
$346.00 

$1,146.00 
 

$310.00 
$115.00 
$425.00 

 
$350.00 
$143.00 
$493.00 

 
$1,326.00 

 

 
$642.00 
$560.00 

$44.24 
$1,246.24 

 
$234.00 
$229.00 

$18.09 
$481.09 

 
$265.00 
$306.00 

$24.17 
$595.17 

 
$270.00 

 

Additional Charges 
 
Saturday Service 
Extra Large Liner (42.5” x 101”) 
Double Deep Burial (first interred) 
Steel Vault In lieu of Liner 

 

 
$474.00 
$650.00 
$336.00 
$102.00 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Marker Installation Costs 
Flat Markers 
up to & including 12” x 24” 
12” x 25” up to & including 12” x 36” 
12” x 37” up to & including 12” x 40” 
 

Upright Markers  
*not permitted in infant and cremation areas 

Base up to & including 12” x 24”   
Base 12” x 24” up to & including 12” x 36” 
Base 12” x 37” up to & including 12” x 40” 
 

Vase Setting 
Additional charge per vase 
 

 
$336.00 
$408.00 
$474.00 

 

 
 

$474.00 
$540.00 
$612.00 

 

 
$40.00 

 

 

Costs for Disinterment of Remains  
Disinterment/Reinterment 
(Open and Close of two sites) 

Adult Standard Opening & Closing 
  State Required Grave Liner 
  Sales Tax on Liner 

 
 
Cremation Opening & Closing 
  State Required Grave Liner 
  Sales Tax on Liner 

 
 
Infant Opening & Closing 
  State Required Grave Liner 
  Sales Tax on Liner 
 

 

Removal of Remains from 
Elmwood to another location 

Adult Standard Disinterment 
Cremation Disinterment 
Infant Disinterment 

 
 

$1,428.00 
$535.00 

$42.27 
$2,005.27 

 

$474.00 
$229.00 

$18.09 
$721.09 

 
$678.00 
$306.00 

$24.17 
$1,008.17 

 

 

 
$780.00 
$270.00 
$408.00 

 
 

Cemetery Information 

 

Plot and Burial Costs 
 All burial fees must be paid a minimum of 48 hours 

prior to interment. 

 Standard Adult Plots may be purchased in advance; 
however, plots are sold on a first come basis and 
may not be reserved without payment. 

 Cremation and infant plots are sold in sequential 
order and may not be purchased in advance. 

 All costs and fees must be paid in full at the time of 
purchase or burial.  The City does not offer a 
payment plan or issue invoices for services. 

Headstones 
 Temporary markers are included with the cost of 

the plot, and are set within 5 days of burial, 
weather permitting. 

 Permanent headstones are set from April through 
September only, within 30 days of delivery, once 
the setting fees are paid in full. 

 Headstone foundations are guaranteed for one year 
from the date of placement, vandalism not 
included. 

 Broken headstones or foundations can be replaced 
or repaired at the owner’s expense. 

 Upright markers are not permitted in the cremation 
or infant sections of the cemetery. 

Grounds 
 Planting is not permitted in the cemetery. Live 

plants can be donated to the Elmwood Memorial 
Garden by contacting (509) 865-4500.  

 Cut fresh flowers are allowed all year long.  No 
artificial flowers are permitted March 16th through 
October 31st annually. 

 Grounds are mowed Wednesday through Friday 
and are watered daily April through September. 

Elmwood Cemetery 
530 Elmwood Road 

Toppenish, WA  98948 
(509) 865-2080   

2017 Elmwood Cemetery Rates 

 

 

 


