2017 Elmwood Cemetery Rates

Plot and Burial Costs		
Purchase of a Plot		
Adult Standard Plot (48" x 96")	\$800.00	
Perpetual Care & Maintenance	<u>\$346.00</u>	
	\$1,146.00	
Cremation Plot (24" x 24")	\$310.00	
Perpetual Care & Maintenance	<u>\$115.00</u>	
	\$425.00	
Infant Plot (30" x 60")	\$350.00	
Perpetual Care & Maintenance	<u>\$143.00</u>	
	\$493.00	
Mausoleum Plot	\$1,326.00	
Burial Fees		
Adult Standard Opening & Closing	\$642.00	
State Required Grave Liner	\$560.00	
Sales Tax on Liner	<u>\$44.24</u>	
	\$1,246.24	
Cremation Opening & Closing	\$234.00	
State Required Grave Liner	\$229.00	
Sales Tax on Liner	<u>\$18.09</u>	
	\$481.09	
Infant Opening & Closing	\$265.00	
State Required Grave Liner	\$306.00	
Sales Tax on Liner	<u>\$24.17</u>	
	\$595.17	
Mausoleum Interment	\$270.00	

Additional Charges		
Saturday Service	\$474.00	
Extra Large Liner (42.5" x 101")	\$650.00	
Double Deep Burial (first interred)	\$336.00	
Steel Vault In lieu of Liner	\$102.00	

Marker Installation Costs	
Flat Markers	
up to & including 12" x 24"	\$336.00
12" x 25" up to & including 12" x 36"	\$408.00
12" x 37" up to & including 12" x 40"	\$474.00
Upright Markers *not permitted in infant and cremation areas	
Base up to & including 12" x 24"	\$474.00
Base 12" x 24" up to & including 12" x 36"	\$540.00
Base 12" x 37" up to & including 12" x 40"	\$612.00
Vase Setting Additional charge per vase	\$40.00

Costs for Disinterment of Remains		
Disinterment/Reinterment (Open and Close of two sites)		
Adult Standard Opening & Closing State Required Grave Liner Sales Tax on Liner	\$1,428.00 \$535.00 <u>\$42.27</u> \$2,005.27	
Cremation Opening & Closing State Required Grave Liner Sales Tax on Liner	\$474.00 \$229.00 <u>\$18.09</u> \$721.09	
Infant Opening & Closing State Required Grave Liner Sales Tax on Liner	\$678.00 \$306.00 <u>\$24.17</u> \$1,008.17	
Removal of Remains from Elmwood to another location		
Adult Standard Disinterment Cremation Disinterment Infant Disinterment	\$780.00 \$270.00 \$408.00	

Cemetery Information

Plot and Burial Costs

- All burial fees must be paid a minimum of 48 hours prior to interment.
- Standard Adult Plots may be purchased in advance; however, plots are sold on a first come basis and may not be reserved without payment.
- Cremation and infant plots are sold in sequential order and may not be purchased in advance.
- All costs and fees must be paid in full at the time of purchase or burial. The City does not offer a payment plan or issue invoices for services.

Headstones

- Temporary markers are included with the cost of the plot, and are set within 5 days of burial, weather permitting.
- Permanent headstones are set from April through September only, within 30 days of delivery, once the setting fees are paid in full.
- Headstone foundations are guaranteed for one year from the date of placement, vandalism not included.
- Broken headstones or foundations can be replaced or repaired at the owner's expense.
- Upright markers are not permitted in the cremation or infant sections of the cemetery.

Grounds

- Planting is not permitted in the cemetery. Live plants can be donated to the Elmwood Memorial Garden by contacting (509) 865-4500.
- Cut fresh flowers are allowed all year long. No artificial flowers are permitted March 16th through October 31st annually.
- Grounds are mowed Wednesday through Friday and are watered daily April through September.

Elmwood Cemetery 530 Elmwood Road Toppenish, WA 98948 (509) 865-2080